BID TAB FOR: Massillon Road Improvements (Triplett to Penthley)

BID DATE: January 6, 2015

FILE NO. 2011-004-00

CODE: 4060-B11005

REF. ITEM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1. Liberta Construction 2. Lockhart Concrete 3. Kenmore Construction
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT
01 103.05 Contract Performance Bond 1L.S. $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $52,000.00 $52,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00
02 201 Trees Removed, 18" 1 EACH $300.00 $300.00 $600.00 $600.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00
03 201 Trees Removed, 30" 3 EACH $400.00 $1,200.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $750.00 $2,250.00 $900.00 $2,700.00
04 201 Trees Removed, 48" 1 EACH $500.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,700.00 $1,700.00
05 203 Excavation Including Embankment Construction 3904 C.Y. $15.00 $58,560.00 $15.00 $58,560.00 $10.00 $39,040.00 $20.00 $78,080.00
06 203 Aggregate Refill, Type 1, 12" Thick (limestone only) 5300 C.Y. $35.00 $185,500.00 $39.00 $206,700.00 $20.00 $106,000.00 $60.00 $318,000.00
07 252 Trenches for Water Services 900 L.F. $20.00 $18,000.00 $1.00 $900.00 $3.00 $2,700.00 $25.00 $22,500.00
08 254 6 inch Ductile Iron Pipe 1060 L.F. $50.00 $53,000.00 $68.00 $72,080.00 $37.00 $39,220.00 $80.00 $84,800.00
09 254 12 inch Ductile Iron Pipe 60 L.F. $100.00 $6,000.00 $150.00 $9,000.00 $67.00 $4,020.00 $110.00 $6,600.00
10 254 16 inch Ductile Iron Pipe 5 L.F. $150.00 $750.00 $1.00 $5.00 $187.00 $935.00 $300.00 $1,500.00
11 258 6 Inch Valve 10 EACH $700.00 $7,000.00 $950.00 $9,500.00 $1,100.00 $11,000.00 $800.00 $8,000.00
12 258 12 Inch Valve 3 EACH $800.00 $2,400.00 $2,200.00 $6,600.00 $3,000.00 $9,000.00 $2,100.00 $6,300.00
13 259 6 inch 45 Degree Bend 6 EACH $500.00 $3,000.00 $240.00 $1,440.00 $175.00 $1,050.00 $200.00 $1,200.00
14 259 12 inch 45 Degree Bend 7 EACH $600.00 $4,200.00 $550.00 $3,850.00 $470.00 $3,290.00 $550.00 $3,850.00
15 259 16 Inch 45 Degree Bend 1 EACH $700.00 $700.00 $550.00 $550.00 $1,100.00 $1,100.00 $800.00 $800.00
16 259 6 Inch 90 Degree Bend 1 EACH $500.00 $500.00 $240.00 $240.00 $190.00 $190.00 $200.00 $200.00
17 259 6 inch Solid Sleeve 1 EACH $500.00 $500.00 $250.00 $250.00 $190.00 $190.00 $200.00 $200.00
18 259 16 Inch Romac 1 EACH $700.00 $700.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $560.00 $560.00 $800.00 $800.00
19 259 6" Romac 2 EACH $500.00 $1,000.00 $250.00 $500.00 $130.00 $260.00 $200.00 $400.00
20 259 16" x 12" Reducer 1 EACH $700.00 $700.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $700.00 $700.00 $900.00 $900.00
21 259 6" x 6" Tee 2 EACH $500.00 $1,000.00 $600.00 $1,200.00 $300.00 $600.00 $300.00 $600.00
22 259 12" x 6" Cross 1 EACH $600.00 $600.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $700.00 $700.00 $700.00 $700.00
23 259 12" x 6" Tee 1 EACH $600.00 $600.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $600.00 $600.00 $600.00 $600.00
24 260 Hydrant Adjusted 6 EACH $200.00 $1,200.00 $900.00 $5,400.00 $500.00 $3,000.00 $900.00 $5,400.00
25 260 6 Inch Hydrant 5 EACH $3,000.00 $15,000.00 $3,900.00 $19,500.00 $5,000.00 $25,000.00 $3,300.00 $16,500.00
26 265 Water Main Valve Boxes Adjusted 29 EACH $125.00 $3,625.00 $50.00 $1,450.00 $50.00 $1,450.00 $200.00 $5,800.00
27 301 6 inch Bituminous Aggregate Base 2700 C.Y. $130.00 $351,000.00 $110.00 $297,000.00 $110.00 $297,000.00 $115.00 $310,500.00
28 404 Asphalt Concrete, 4" Thick Driveway Reconstruction 10 C.Y. $140.00 $1,400.00 $200.00 $2,000.00 $115.00 $1,150.00 $300.00 $3,000.00
29 407 Tack Coat 3180 GAL. $2.00 $6,360.00 $2.75 $8,745.00 $2.00 $6,360.00 $3.00 $9,540.00
30 410 Drive and Walkway Sealcoat 60 S.Y. $2.00 $120.00 $5.00 $300.00 $10.00 $600.00 $6.00 $360.00
31 446 Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, 1 1/4" Thick 565 C.Y. $120.00 $67,800.00 $145.00 $81,925.00 $148.00 $83,620.00 $160.00 $90,400.00
32 446 Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, 3" Thick 1340 C.Y. $120.00 $160,800.00 $121.00 $162,140.00 $115.00 $154,100.00 $130.00 $174,200.00
33 455 Combination Curb and Gutter 100 L.F. $12.00 $1,200.00 $20.00 $2,000.00 $17.00 $1,700.00 $30.00 $3,000.00
34 455 6"x18" Concrete Curb 8200 L.F. $12.00 $98,400.00 $13.00 $106,600.00 $17.00 $139,400.00 $16.00 $131,200.00
35 456 Concrete Walk, 4 inches Thick 21315 S.F. $4.50 $95,917.50 $5.00 $106,575.00 $4.00 $85,260.00 $4.00 $85,260.00
36 456 Concrete Walk, 6 inches Thick 21020 S.F. $4.75 $99,845.00 $5.25 $110,355.00 $6.00 $126,120.00 $5.50 $115,610.00
37 456 6" Concrete for Drive Reconstruction 500 S.F. $5.00 $2,500.00 $5.25 $2,625.00 $6.00 $3,000.00 $6.00 $3,000.00
38 456 Curb Ramps 20 EACH $250.00 $5,000.00 $200.00 $4,000.00 $300.00 $6,000.00 $650.00 $13,000.00
39 456 Concrete Aprons 9400 S.F. $4.75 $44,650.00 $5.25 $49,350.00 $6.00 $56,400.00 $6.00 $56,400.00
40 552 15 inch Storm Sewer, Type A, Class B Bedding 131 L.F. $60.00 $7,860.00 $85.00 $11,135.00 $122.00 $15,982.00 $67.00 $8,777.00



BID TAB FOR: Massillon Road Improvements (Triplett to Penthley)

BID DATE: January 6, 2015

FILE NO. 2011-004-00

CODE: 4060-B11005

REF. ITEM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1. Liberta Construction 2. Lockhart Concrete 3. Kenmore Construction
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT
41 553 12 inch Inlet Connections, RCP, Class B Bedding 260 L.F. $50.00 $13,000.00 $65.00 $16,900.00 $117.00 $30,420.00 $67.00 $17,420.00
12 inch Inlet Connections, Ductile Iron, Class B
42 553 Bedding 40 L.F. $200.00 $8,000.00 $85.00 $3,400.00 $137.00 $5,480.00 $85.00 $3,400.00
43 556 House Drain Pipe, Complete 150 EACH $30.00 $4,500.00 $25.00 $3,750.00 $30.00 $4,500.00 $1.00 $150.00
44 556 House Drain Pipe, Type A 750 L.F. $2.50 $1,875.00 $1.00 $750.00 $5.00 $3,750.00 $1.00 $750.00
45 556 House Drain Pipe, Type B 375 L.F. $2.50 $937.50 $1.00 $375.00 $5.00 $1,875.00 $1.00 $375.00
46 557 12" Sanitary Sewer, VCPES, Class "B" Bedding 343 L.F. $250.00 $85,750.00 $135.00 $46,305.00 $287.00 $98,441.00 $110.00 $37,730.00
47 562 Manhole 2A on 15" Storm Sewer (Casting supplied by 1 EACH $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
48 562 Brick Manhole Adjusted 50 EACH $250.00 $12,500.00 $400.00 $20,000.00 $200.00 $10,000.00 $300.00 $15,000.00
49 562 Brick Manhole Rebuilt 30 L.F. $250.00 $7,500.00 $100.00 $3,000.00 $2,000.00 $60,000.00 $315.00 $9,450.00
50 563 Inlet Reconstructed 1 EACH $300.00 $300.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
51 563 Inlet Adjust 2 EACH $300.00 $600.00 $275.00 $550.00 $300.00 $600.00 $350.00 $700.00
52 563 #5 Inlet (Casting Supplied by the City) 18 EACH $1,400.00 $25,200.00 $1,300.00 $23,400.00 $900.00 $16,200.00 $1,500.00 $27,000.00
53 563 #5 Double Inlet 6 EACH $1,400.00 $8,400.00 $2,400.00 $14,400.00 $1,400.00 $8,400.00 $2,400.00 $14,400.00
54 563 #5 Double Inlet, Modified 2 EACH $1,400.00 $2,800.00 $2,100.00 $4,200.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $2,400.00 $4,800.00
55 563 #2 Double Inlet 1 EACH $1,400.00 $1,400.00 $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $3,200.00 $3,200.00
56 563 #3 Inlet 2 EACH $1,400.00 $2,800.00 $1,800.00 $3,600.00 $1,300.00 $2,600.00 $2,800.00 $5,600.00
57 563 #3 Inlet, Modified 1 EACH $1,400.00 $1,400.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $1,400.00 $1,400.00 $2,800.00 $2,800.00
58 564 4 inch Pipe Underdrains 8200 L.F. $3.50 $28,700.00 $5.00 $41,000.00 $6.00 $49,200.00 $4.50 $36,900.00
59 603 Limestone for Driveway Reconstruction 200 S.Y. $10.00 $2,000.00 $5.00 $1,000.00 $4.00 $800.00 $10.00 $2,000.00
60 609 Engineering Geogrid, Type BX-1200 16000 S.Y. $5.00 $80,000.00 $0.50 $8,000.00 $3.00 $48,000.00 $2.50 $40,000.00
61 614 Maintaining Traffic 1L.S. $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $14,000.00 $14,000.00 $90,000.00 $90,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
62 616 Calcium Chloride 3 TONS $20.00 $60.00 $1.00 $3.00 $600.00 $1,800.00 $200.00 $600.00
63 619 Field Office 1L.S. $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
64 621 Removal of Pavement Mark 1L.S. $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
65 622 Monument Boxes Adjusted 7 EACH $100.00 $700.00 $150.00 $1,050.00 $250.00 $1,750.00 $200.00 $1,400.00
66 622 Monument Boxes 7 EACH $350.00 $2,450.00 $400.00 $2,800.00 $500.00 $3,500.00 $500.00 $3,500.00
67 623 Construction Layout Stakes 1L.S. $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $16,000.00 $16,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00
68 624 Mobilization 1L.S. $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $39,000.00 $39,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00
69 629 Street Name Sign Assembly Reset 7 EACH $200.00 $1,400.00 $250.00 $1,750.00 $30.00 $210.00 $50.00 $350.00
70 630 Traffic Sign - Type B 7 EACH $150.00 $1,050.00 $275.00 $1,925.00 $150.00 $1,050.00 $150.00 $1,050.00
71 630 Traffic Sign - Type A 7 EACH $120.00 $840.00 $115.00 $805.00 $150.00 $1,050.00 $150.00 $1,050.00
72 ODOT 645 Center Line, Type A 3360 L.F. $6.00 $20,160.00 $6.10 $20,496.00 $6.00 $20,160.00 $4.00 $13,440.00
73 ODOT 645 Crosswalk Line, Type A 1085 L.F. $3.00 $3,255.00 $9.00 $9,765.00 $9.00 $9,765.00 $9.00 $9,765.00
74 ODOT 645 Line Line, Solid, Type A 6720 L.F. $3.00 $20,160.00 $3.20 $21,504.00 $3.00 $20,160.00 $2.00 $13,440.00
75 ODOT 645 Bicycle Lane Symbol Marking, Type A 12 EACH $500.00 $6,000.00 $300.00 $3,600.00 $185.00 $2,220.00 $185.00 $2,220.00
76 ODOT 645 Lane Arrow, Type A, Bike Lane 12 EACH $500.00 $6,000.00 $175.00 $2,100.00 $100.00 $1,200.00 $100.00 $1,200.00
77 ODOT 645 Lane Arrow, Type A 2 EACH $500.00 $1,000.00 $315.00 $630.00 $150.00 $300.00 $150.00 $300.00
78 ODOT 645 Transverse/Diagonal Line, Type A 125 L.F. $6.00 $750.00 $18.50 $2,312.50 $12.00 $1,500.00 $12.00 $1,500.00
79 653 Topsoil Furnished & Placed, 4" Thick 3850 S.Y. $4.50 $17,325.00 $3.65 $14,052.50 $3.00 $11,550.00 $5.50 $21,175.00
80 659 Lawn Seeding and Mulching 3850 S.Y. $2.00 $7,700.00 $1.50 $5,775.00 $1.25 $4,812.50 $1.50 $5,775.00
81 660 Sodding 5000 S.Y. $5.50 $27,500.00 $10.00 $50,000.00 $8.00 $40,000.00 $8.00 $40,000.00



BID TAB FOR: Massillon Road Improvements (Triplett to Penthley)

BID DATE: January 6, 2015

FILE NO.

CODE: 4060-B11005

2011-004-00

1. Liberta Construction

2. Lockhart Concrete

3. Kenmore Construction

REF. ITEM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT
82 663 Tree Planting in Lawn Area - Crusader Hawthorn 50 EACH $400.00 $20,000.00 $400.00 $20,000.00 $400.00 $20,000.00 $550.00 $27,500.00
Tree Planting in Lawn Area - Ivory Silk Japanese
83 663 Lilac 39 EACH $400.00 $15,600.00 $400.00 $15,600.00 $400.00 $15,600.00 $500.00 $19,500.00
84 SPEC Mailboxes Reset 30 EACH $100.00 $3,000.00 $50.00 $1,500.00 $40.00 $1,200.00 $100.00 $3,000.00

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COSTS

+/- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

$1,804,000.00

$1,819,473.00

+0.9%

$1,996,240.50

+10.7%

$2,034,817.00

+12.8%

*Ref #'s 25, 36, 42, & 45 are incorrect. Unofficial Const Cost Total is incorrect.

Independent Contractor Acknowledgment form not signed and dated.



BID TAB FOR: Massillon Road Improvements (Triplett to Penthley)

BID DATE: January 6, 2015

FILE NO. 2011-004-00

CODE: 4060-B11005

REF. ITEM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 4. Karvo Paving 5. Cavanaugh Building Corp *6. S.E.T., Inc.

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT
01 103.05 Contract Performance Bond 1L.S. $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00 $22,400.00 $22,400.00
02 201 Trees Removed, 18" 1 EACH $300.00 $300.00 $450.00 $450.00 $800.00 $800.00 $517.00 $517.00
03 201 Trees Removed, 30" 3 EACH $400.00 $1,200.00 $900.00 $2,700.00 $1,200.00 $3,600.00 $1,035.00 $3,105.00
04 201 Trees Removed, 48" 1 EACH $500.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $1,725.00 $1,725.00
05 203 Excavation Including Embankment Construction 3904 C.Y. $15.00 $58,560.00 $24.40 $95,257.60 $58.00 $226,432.00 $29.40 $114,777.60
06 203 Aggregate Refill, Type 1, 12" Thick (limestone only) 5300 C.Y. $35.00 $185,500.00 $60.00 $318,000.00 $48.00 $254,400.00 $51.10 $270,830.00
07 252 Trenches for Water Services 900 L.F. $20.00 $18,000.00 $24.00 $21,600.00 $42.00 $37,800.00 $23.70 $21,330.00
08 254 6 inch Ductile Iron Pipe 1060 L.F. $50.00 $53,000.00 $74.00 $78,440.00 $84.00 $89,040.00 $69.40 $73,564.00
09 254 12 inch Ductile Iron Pipe 60 L.F. $100.00 $6,000.00 $158.00 $9,480.00 $480.00 $28,800.00 $129.30 $7,758.00
10 254 16 inch Ductile Iron Pipe 5 L.F. $150.00 $750.00 $440.00 $2,200.00 $600.00 $3,000.00 $216.30 $1,081.50
11 258 6 Inch Valve 10 EACH $700.00 $7,000.00 $800.00 $8,000.00 $900.00 $9,000.00 $1,155.20 $11,552.00
12 258 12 Inch Valve 3 EACH $800.00 $2,400.00 $2,100.00 $6,300.00 $2,200.00 $6,600.00 $3,096.70 $9,290.10
13 259 6 inch 45 Degree Bend 6 EACH $500.00 $3,000.00 $275.00 $1,650.00 $400.00 $2,400.00 $147.10 $882.60
14 259 12 inch 45 Degree Bend 7 EACH $600.00 $4,200.00 $650.00 $4,550.00 $650.00 $4,550.00 $390.50 $2,733.50
15 259 16 Inch 45 Degree Bend 1 EACH $700.00 $700.00 $1,100.00 $1,100.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $848.00 $848.00
16 259 6 Inch 90 Degree Bend 1 EACH $500.00 $500.00 $300.00 $300.00 $400.00 $400.00 $161.30 $161.30
17 259 6 inch Solid Sleeve 1 EACH $500.00 $500.00 $185.00 $185.00 $350.00 $350.00 $185.20 $185.20
18 259 16 Inch Romac 1 EACH $700.00 $700.00 $625.00 $625.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $851.50 $851.50
19 259 6" Romac 2 EACH $500.00 $1,000.00 $140.00 $280.00 $450.00 $900.00 $168.20 $336.40
20 259 16" x 12" Reducer 1 EACH $700.00 $700.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $900.00 $900.00 $661.70 $661.70
21 259 6" x 6" Tee 2 EACH $500.00 $1,000.00 $325.00 $650.00 $600.00 $1,200.00 $220.10 $440.20
22 259 12" x 6" Cross 1 EACH $600.00 $600.00 $850.00 $850.00 $1,100.00 $1,100.00 $663.80 $663.80
23 259 12" x 6" Tee 1 EACH $600.00 $600.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $850.00 $850.00 $475.70 $475.70
24 260 Hydrant Adjusted 6 EACH $200.00 $1,200.00 $870.00 $5,220.00 $750.00 $4,500.00 $952.80 $5,716.80
25 260 6 Inch Hydrant 5 EACH $3,000.00 $15,000.00 $3,850.00 $19,250.00 $3,400.00 $17,000.00 $4,578.80 $22,894.00
26 265 Water Main Valve Boxes Adjusted 29 EACH $125.00 $3,625.00 $110.00 $3,190.00 $175.00 $5,075.00 $230.50 $6,684.50
27 301 6 inch Bituminous Aggregate Base 2700 C.Y. $130.00 $351,000.00 $111.00 $299,700.00 $110.00 $297,000.00 $117.40 $316,980.00
28 404 Asphalt Concrete, 4" Thick Driveway Reconstruction 10 C.Y. $140.00 $1,400.00 $350.00 $3,500.00 $350.00 $3,500.00 $291.00 $2,910.00
29 407 Tack Coat 3180 GAL. $2.00 $6,360.00 $1.75 $5,565.00 $2.00 $6,360.00 $2.90 $9,222.00
30 410 Drive and Walkway Sealcoat 60 S.Y. $2.00 $120.00 $1.75 $105.00 $5.00 $300.00 $5.80 $348.00
31 446 Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, 1 1/4" Thick 565 C.Y. $120.00 $67,800.00 $178.00 $100,570.00 $175.00 $98,875.00 $198.80 $112,322.00
32 446 Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, 3" Thick 1340 C.Y. $120.00 $160,800.00 $128.00 $171,520.00 $152.00 $203,680.00 $163.70 $219,358.00
33 455 Combination Curb and Gutter 100 L.F. $12.00 $1,200.00 $26.00 $2,600.00 $42.00 $4,200.00 $23.00 $2,300.00
34 455 6"x18" Concrete Curb 8200 L.F. $12.00 $98,400.00 $13.00 $106,600.00 $15.50 $127,100.00 $10.20 $83,640.00
35 456 Concrete Walk, 4 inches Thick 21315 S.F. $4.50 $95,917.50 $3.65 $77,799.75 $4.50 $95,917.50 $5.30 $112,969.50
36 456 Concrete Walk, 6 inches Thick 21020 S.F. $4.75 $99,845.00 $4.75 $99,845.00 $5.00 $105,100.00 $6.20 $130,324.00
37 456 6" Concrete for Drive Reconstruction 500 S.F. $5.00 $2,500.00 $6.55 $3,275.00 $8.00 $4,000.00 $4.70 $2,350.00
38 456 Curb Ramps 20 EACH $250.00 $5,000.00 $175.00 $3,500.00 $950.00 $19,000.00 $345.00 $6,900.00
39 456 Concrete Aprons 9400 S.F. $4.75 $44,650.00 $4.75 $44,650.00 $9.00 $84,600.00 $4.70 $44,180.00
40 552 15 inch Storm Sewer, Type A, Class B Bedding 131 L.F. $60.00 $7,860.00 $85.00 $11,135.00 $90.00 $11,790.00 $51.90 $6,798.90



BID TAB FOR: Massillon Road Improvements (Triplett to Penthley)

BID DATE: January 6, 2015

FILE NO.

CODE: 4060-B11005

2011-004-00

REF. ITEM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 4. Karvo Paving 5. Cavanaugh Building Corp *6. S.E.T., Inc.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT
41 553 12 inch Inlet Connections, RCP, Class B Bedding 260 L.F. $50.00 $13,000.00 $85.00 $22,100.00 $122.00 $31,720.00 $64.00 $16,640.00
12 inch Inlet Connections, Ductile Iron, Class B
42 553 Bedding 40 L.F. $200.00 $8,000.00 $88.00 $3,520.00 $145.00 $5,800.00 $54.90 $2,196.00
43 556 House Drain Pipe, Complete 150 EACH $30.00 $4,500.00 $150.00 $22,500.00 $230.00 $34,500.00 $75.00 $11,250.00
44 556 House Drain Pipe, Type A 750 L.F. $2.50 $1,875.00 $8.00 $6,000.00 $18.00 $13,500.00 $9.50 $7,125.00
45 556 House Drain Pipe, Type B 375 L.F. $2.50 $937.50 $9.00 $3,375.00 $40.00 $15,000.00 $9.50 $3,562.50
46 557 12" Sanitary Sewer, VCPES, Class "B" Bedding 343 L.F. $250.00 $85,750.00 $185.00 $63,455.00 $295.00 $101,185.00 $211.30 $72,475.90
47 562 Manhole 2A on 15" Storm Sewer (Casting supplied by 1 EACH $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $2,015.40 $2,015.40
48 562 Brick Manhole Adjusted 50 EACH $250.00 $12,500.00 $550.00 $27,500.00 $400.00 $20,000.00 $573.30 $28,665.00
49 562 Brick Manhole Rebuilt 30 L.F. $250.00 $7,500.00 $55.00 $1,650.00 $950.00 $28,500.00 $1,035.00 $31,050.00
50 563 Inlet Reconstructed 1 EACH $300.00 $300.00 $900.00 $900.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $495.50 $495.50
51 563 Inlet Adjust 2 EACH $300.00 $600.00 $400.00 $800.00 $350.00 $700.00 $536.90 $1,073.80
52 563 #5 Inlet (Casting Supplied by the City) 18 EACH $1,400.00 $25,200.00 $2,200.00 $39,600.00 $1,150.00 $20,700.00 $1,684.40 $30,319.20
53 563 #5 Double Inlet 6 EACH $1,400.00 $8,400.00 $4,800.00 $28,800.00 $1,700.00 $10,200.00 $2,366.50 $14,199.00
54 563 #5 Double Inlet, Modified 2 EACH $1,400.00 $2,800.00 $4,750.00 $9,500.00 $1,950.00 $3,900.00 $2,366.50 $4,733.00
55 563 #2 Double Inlet 1 EACH $1,400.00 $1,400.00 $5,400.00 $5,400.00 $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $4,802.00 $4,802.00
56 563 #3 Inlet 2 EACH $1,400.00 $2,800.00 $3,200.00 $6,400.00 $2,050.00 $4,100.00 $2,533.10 $5,066.20
57 563 #3 Inlet, Modified 1 EACH $1,400.00 $1,400.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $2,533.10 $2,533.10
58 564 4 inch Pipe Underdrains 8200 L.F. $3.50 $28,700.00 $9.30 $76,260.00 $9.00 $73,800.00 $8.60 $70,520.00
59 603 Limestone for Driveway Reconstruction 200 S.Y. $10.00 $2,000.00 $15.00 $3,000.00 $12.00 $2,400.00 $17.70 $3,540.00
60 609 Engineering Geogrid, Type BX-1200 16000 S.Y. $5.00 $80,000.00 $1.75 $28,000.00 $2.50 $40,000.00 $3.80 $60,800.00
61 614 Maintaining Traffic 1L.S. $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $136,833.00 $136,833.00
62 616 Calcium Chloride 3 TONS $20.00 $60.00 $40.00 $120.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,847.50 $8,542.50
63 619 Field Office 1L.S. $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $4,000.50 $4,000.50 $23,942.60 $23,942.60
64 621 Removal of Pavement Mark 1L.S. $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,300.10 $2,300.10
65 622 Monument Boxes Adjusted 7 EACH $100.00 $700.00 $300.00 $2,100.00 $640.00 $4,480.00 $649.20 $4,544.40
66 622 Monument Boxes 7 EACH $350.00 $2,450.00 $400.00 $2,800.00 $900.00 $6,300.00 $1,043.00 $7,301.00
67 623 Construction Layout Stakes 1L.S. $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $15,400.00 $15,400.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $22,656.50 $22,656.50
68 624 Mobilization 1L.S. $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $54,000.00 $54,000.00 $136,093.10 $136,093.10
69 629 Street Name Sign Assembly Reset 7 EACH $200.00 $1,400.00 $250.00 $1,750.00 $100.00 $700.00 $40.30 $282.10
70 630 Traffic Sign - Type B 7 EACH $150.00 $1,050.00 $250.00 $1,750.00 $250.00 $1,750.00 $172.50 $1,207.50
71 630 Traffic Sign - Type A 7 EACH $120.00 $840.00 $50.00 $350.00 $50.00 $350.00 $172.50 $1,207.50
72 ODOT 645 Center Line, Type A 3360 L.F. $6.00 $20,160.00 $5.00 $16,800.00 $6.00 $20,160.00 $6.90 $23,184.00
73 ODOT 645 Crosswalk Line, Type A 1085 L.F. $3.00 $3,255.00 $9.00 $9,765.00 $9.00 $9,765.00 $10.40 $11,284.00
74 ODOT 645 Line Line, Solid, Type A 6720 L.F. $3.00 $20,160.00 $3.00 $20,160.00 $3.00 $20,160.00 $3.50 $23,520.00
75 ODOT 645 Bicycle Lane Symbol Marking, Type A 12 EACH $500.00 $6,000.00 $185.00 $2,220.00 $300.00 $3,600.00 $212.80 $2,553.60
76 ODOT 645 Lane Arrow, Type A, Bike Lane 12 EACH $500.00 $6,000.00 $100.00 $1,200.00 $200.00 $2,400.00 $115.00 $1,380.00
77 ODOT 645 Lane Arrow, Type A 2 EACH $500.00 $1,000.00 $150.00 $300.00 $300.00 $600.00 $172.50 $345.00
78 ODOT 645 Transverse/Diagonal Line, Type A 125 L.F. $6.00 $750.00 $12.00 $1,500.00 $18.00 $2,250.00 $13.80 $1,725.00
79 653 Topsoil Furnished & Placed, 4" Thick 3850 S.Y. $4.50 $17,325.00 $3.63 $13,975.50 $4.00 $15,400.00 $4.90 $18,865.00
80 659 Lawn Seeding and Mulching 3850 S.Y. $2.00 $7,700.00 $1.50 $5,775.00 $1.20 $4,620.00 $1.60 $6,160.00
81 660 Sodding 5000 S.Y. $5.50 $27,500.00 $10.00 $50,000.00 $7.00 $35,000.00 $9.20 $46,000.00

5



BID TAB FOR: Massillon Road Improvements (Triplett to Penthley)

BID DATE: January 6, 2015

FILE NO.

CODE: 4060-B11005

2011-004-00

REF. ITEM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 4. Karvo Paving 5. Cavanaugh Building Corp *6. S.E.T., Inc.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT
82 663 Tree Planting in Lawn Area - Crusader Hawthorn 50 EACH $400.00 $20,000.00 $400.00 $20,000.00 $375.00 $18,750.00 $569.30 $28,465.00
Tree Planting in Lawn Area - Ivory Silk Japanese
83 663 Lilac 39 EACH $400.00 $15,600.00 $400.00 $15,600.00 $450.00 $17,550.00 $583.10 $22,740.90
84 SPEC Mailboxes Reset 30 EACH $100.00 $3,000.00 $120.00 $3,600.00 $300.00 $9,000.00 $275.80 $8,274.00
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COSTS $1,804,000.00 $2,175,267.85 $2,520,260.00 $2,544,536.20
+20.6% +39.7% +41.0%

+/- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

*Ref #'s 25, 36, 42, & 45 are incorrect. Unofficial Const Cost Total is incorrect.

Independent Contractor Acknowledgment form not signed and dated.



ESTIATE OF PROJECT COSTS
ec T
CODE NUVEER.
FILE U
BID DATE
FINA ESTRATE of costTor e
Viassilan Road (Trnlet Biva o Snrinofield | ake Guilen
ETXTET
Srer Tesatie | Uit | Ussatie | st | v Fema ] CoMMON v
ner | mem | pescriprion ousn|unrs|price |avount e sevems | ovean | gveas | saveas | New | Roviacemens |imems ieE sor | siA
01 10308 S | swomm]  s1060000] swomm SSO000[__59700.00] _S1006060
051501 [Trees Removed 1 S san0 san0
03] 501 [Trees Removed a0 san0 Si700
04501 [Troes Removed & s50000 ] S500
05| ooale; Comsimeiion Siso0 | Smse0 ] e
06 | 503 Areoate Refil Tvne 1 Sss00 ] Sisssn0
07|55 Trenches or Water Serdces 000 sinono ] Stmo00 S0
5| oeas Ss000 | ssaono o] ssa000
08 | 55412 nch Duiie ron Pine 5100 S6.0n0 s, on0
0] 754 16 inch Ductle on Pine sis0 s750 ] s750
1T sl s700 S7000 o] 7000
5] 758115 Inchvaie san0 Sra0 Sra00
T3] s0ls Fen sE00 Saon0 o] Sz000
14l a1 se00 Siz00 o] Siz00
15T 80! Bt s700 s700 ] s700
16] 7sals s500 s500 ] s500
Fi MY w500 w500 ] s500
18] 75016 Inch Romac 00 S0 ] s700
19T 750" Roma s500 Sion0 o] Sion0
20750 16"« 1" Rether S0 S700 o, s700
ET IO TS s500 Sion0 o] Sion0
o] 78017 <& Graws se00 Se00 o] Se00
2] 7sa[17 6 Tee se00 se00 o] se00
54T 260t A o Sio00 o] Si700
95176016 Inch F Sa00000 | S15000) Srsono] Sis000
561765 Water Main Vatve B Ackster sis00]  saen Ermm
P Base s13000 ] sastom pErS
58] a4 Asovel Concrele & s1a0 Stano rin]
50T 407 Tack Coat 3 Se360 FEn
30T 410]Dive 700 ] si70 ]
31| 446 Asohat Conorele Sriace Corrse 1 14~ Tk Sio000]  seramn o]
] 46| Asohat Concrete  Thiek s1>000 ] Stenmon S on
3] 455 Combinion Curh an Gut Si200]— sizoo o]
2] 455 st Concreta Curh S1700]  Sonano Sorano]
351456 Concrele Wale 4 nches Thek s S5 017 ] Sinsere
36456 Concrele Walk & inches Thicc s so0aa5 e St 85056
£ N 00| srem ]
8] 456 Carb Rarms w0 S0 o]
E sa7s | Saseso o]
0] e Tune A Class B Bertin Seot0 | s7aso o]
41| 55112 nch et Conneciins RGP Class A Rerting Ss000 | Sraon i)
45|51 nch Ikt Connacons Duetle on G om0 Siono
a1 ea v Gomeiete 0 Saso P sason 00
42| sa i Twne k " siam From siars00
45| ssa v Tvoe 5 sox7 Saarsn
Pri e \CPFS Gl Reriin: w00 | w70
27| seo| 15 So0000] s2.000. S o] 00000
an] seo| distert $25000 | $12.500 125 1250000
aa] seo| $750.00 | S7500. 750 00] $7500.00
ST el w00 S0 coam) Sonon
51 T Ikt At S0 00 ]
el Siann0 | s om0 P ] o000
sl e Stano Sa a0
Sl o iodied Stano S0
5] 563 £ Dol et Stano Stano
S5 I 00 Sy
57 7 Ikt Mot Stano Stano
T sas0 | a0 ] SaTonen
]3| mestone for Divewny Feconsrieion S0 S5 om0
e e Tune 1200 3500 | sanomn o] E
1|64 Maivaians Taaftc Sim000 00 | st0 0000 | o Seonon| s son00] Stononon
] 616 Calcum Ghivide S0 S0 ) sen
] 610 Fekt ofice SEon SEonn0 | o Sionon| s 70000] Senonon
a6 | Rermowal of Paverment Vark < Siono Siono
65 T disted ACH $100. $700. 700 00 $700.00
66 627 ACH $360. 7 450
7] Consiuction! avord Sikes s Shonooo | saonon | e Saonon| s7an00] samonon
a4 Mohizaion S [ sisonon] Stsonn0 ] msomm S7enon[ Sramonoo] Sisnonon
a0 [ Sreet Name ) —TY Sian0 T s 40000
7] 0 Traf: Sion- Tne & siw0 Stoso
710 [Tiaft Sion—Tvne & sio000] Saan S Swanon
23 er L ne Tune & 5 o1
72|65 | Crosavak L e Ture & = Saoas
7a] 645 [ Line Line. Sl Tuoa A o0 ot
7] 6 Rcwelel T En Ss.on0
76|64 L ane Avtow Tume A Bk L ane S50 Seono
776 [ Lane Avtow Tune A w500 Siono
7] s, e T A 5% S0
7a] esal Phced 4 Thck ™ ST s ] ST
w0 esalt © s7700 ] 770000
1|60 Soddnn 5 w750 oronm] So7sonon
] e i Ao - Crimaer Hasthom Sannon | snomn
e o Area iy S Tiar san0on | siseon
asfsPrc_fumbos e si00 Sion
I
I S ma 000 | s | s o | e | sonr | e | e | S R4 STAE 0 7] simonon | stemane | som| samo
1 2 prems e R T MY 7 s 1
oo P BT YT TS T
] I Saia| s | sam
[Geeal e of Proveet 7533 [vears T
PROPERTY'S PORTION
RATE SCHEDULE OF ASSESSMENTS
Paina 319767 L. w525 s1e6787
Chartatie Use 2000 LF. s
Other Use 167027 LF. s52.50 58035715
Sideuaks 16532 L. 2525 s10517427
Curbs 550794 LF. sz $117.08367
Orive Anoroaches 738650 SF. 5305 s2252053
Orain Poe 12600 Each s2000 5365400
o 5001
Storm Laterals 0 EacH 5000
tary Sewer 0 5000
Santary House Laterals 0 Each 5000
Water Mains o LF. 5000
Water Mains (oer 53.04(K) o LF. 5000
Water Senice Comections 0 Each 5000
Resurfacina 5000
Residental o LF 5000
AvterilColector o LF. 5000
Residental Use o LF. 5000
e Use. o F. 5000
FullDeoth Reconstucton 5000 so% $000
Total Estimated Properts Porton sarLass78
AKRON FUNDING SOURCES
WATER CAPITAL FUND
Estimated Constrcton Cost 56005624
Encineerina and insoecton (20%) $1201125
Direct Purchase of Water M bv DBE 5000
Total Water Caotal Fund $7206749
SEWER CAPITAL FUND
Estimated Constrcton Cost
Encineering and insoecton (2 5000
Less Assessments for Sanian 5000
Less Assessments for Santary Lateras 5000
Total Sever Caotal Furd $000
STREET LIGHT FUND
Estimated Constrcton Cost
Encineerina and nsoecton (20%) 5000
TotalStreet Liaht Fund $000
PROJECT COST SUMMARY
Total Estimated Construction Cost $1804.00000
Contraencies 59020000
Grand Total Estimated construction cost $1694.20000
Enaneerina 510000000
£0G Survev $11.77500
Sumt Testina Soil Borinas 51500000
nsoecion S169.42000
Orrect ourchases 5950000
ot of-Wav Acaisiton 5000
Inerest on ot (6% SUTL3ITE @ 6% (2 Years at4%) $97.706.86
Eoualzaton Soard $10500
Adverising s150000
Judicialand Lecal Services 300000
Total Estimated Proect Cost $2262.20686
SUMMARY OF FUNDING SOURCES.
Civot Aon
Provertvs Porton sirLass78
Water CanitalFund $72.057.49
Sewer Cantal Fund 5000
Steet Lot Fund 5000
Other Caotal Bucoet $1718.80359
Total Estimated Proect Cost 5226220686
ad-

10190
2011 count from amats



BIDDING SCHEDULE FOR: Massillon Road Improvements (Triplett to Penthley)

TO THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE OF THE CITY OF AKRON:
The undersigned proposes to furnish all labor, materials, and equipment for and construct the following improvement
and all other work incidental thereto, including any and all work and materials that may be necessary to connect the
work done with the adjoining work, in a proper and workmanlike manner, and according to the plans and profiles on
file in the Bureau of Engineering, and upon the terms and conditions of the specifications and form of contract bound
herewith and the rules and regulations of the City, and under the direction and to the satisfaction of the Director of
Public Service, at the following unit rates, to-wit:

PLEASE TYPE OR USE BLACK INK

e | o Sty sa | couPLETED)
NO. ' UNIT UNIT PRICE IN
FIGURES

1 103.05|Contract Performance Bond 1|L.S.

2 201|Trees Removed, 18" 1|EACH

3 201[Trees Removed, 30" 3[EACH

4 201|Trees Removed, 48" 1|EACH

5 203 |Excavation Including Embankment Construction 3904(C.Y.

6 203|Aggregate Refill, Type 1, 12" Thick (limestone only) 5300]C.Y.

7 252|Trenches for Water Services 900|L.F.

8 25416 inch Ductile Iron Pipe 1060]L.F.

9 254112 inch Ductile Iron Pipe 60(L.F.

10 254116 inch Ductile Iron Pipe 5[L.F.

11 2586 Inch Valve 10{EACH

12 258]12 Inch Valve 3|EACH

13 25916 inch 45 Degree Bend 6[EACH

14 259]12 inch 45 Degree Bend 7|EACH

15 259(16 Inch 45 Degree Bend 1|EACH

16 259(6 Inch 90 Degree Bend 1|EACH




BIDDING SCHEDULE FOR: Massillon Road Improvements (Triplett to Penthley)

REF. 1 itEM NO. ITEM - DESCRIPTION Qﬁimﬁ iio Cg\'/\l"ﬁ-TEEEED)
NO. UNIT UNIT PRICE IN
FIGURES

17 25916 inch Solid Sleeve 1{EACH

18 259(16 Inch Romac 1[{EACH

19 259]6" Romac 2|EACH

20 259(16" x 12" Reducer 1{EACH

21 259]6" x 6" Tee 2|EACH

22 259]12" x 6" Cross 1[{EACH

23 259]12" x 6" Tee 1[{EACH

24 260[Hydrant Adjusted 6|EACH

25 260(6 Inch Hydrant 5|EACH

26 265|Water Main Valve Boxes Adjusted 29(EACH

27 301(6 inch Bituminous Aggregate Base 2700]|C.Y.

28 404 |Asphalt Concrete, 4" Thick Driveway Reconstruction 10]|C.Y.

29 407|Tack Coat 3180|GAL.

30 410|Drive and Walkway Sealcoat 60(S.Y.

31 446|Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, 1 1/4" Thick 565|C.Y.

32 446|Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, 3" Thick 1340]|C.Y.

33 455|Combination Curb and Gutter 100(L.F.

34 455]6"x18" Concrete Curb 8200(L.F.

35 456|Concrete Walk, 4 inches Thick 21315|S.F.




BIDDING SCHEDULE FOR: Massillon Road Improvements (Triplett to Penthley)

| o S i | COMPLETED
NO. ' UNIT UNIT PRICE IN
FIGURES
36 456|Concrete Walk, 6 inches Thick 21020(S.F.
37 456|6" Concrete for Drive Reconstruction 500|S.F.
38 456|Curb Ramps 20|EACH
39 456|Concrete Aprons 9400|S.F.
40 55215 inch Storm Sewer, Type A, Class B Bedding 131|L.F.
41 553]12 inch Inlet Connections, RCP, Class B Bedding 260]|L.F.
42 553(12 inch Inlet Connections, Ductile Iron, Class B Bedding 40]|L.F.
43 556 |House Drain Pipe, Complete 150|EACH
44 556 House Drain Pipe, Type A 750|L.F.
45 556 House Drain Pipe, Type B 375|L.F.
46 557]12" Sanitary Sewer, VCPES, Class "B" Bedding 343|L.F.
47 562 [Manhole 2A on 15" Storm Sewer (Casting supplied by Cit 1|EACH
48 562|Brick Manhole Adjusted 50(EACH
49 562|Brick Manhole Rebuilt 30]L.F.
50 563[Inlet Reconstructed 1|EACH
51 563[Inlet Adjust 2|EACH
52 563|#5 Inlet (Casting Supplied by the City) 18|EACH
53 563[#5 Double Inlet 6[EACH
54 563[#5 Double Inlet, Modified 2|EACH




BIDDING SCHEDULE FOR: Massillon Road Improvements (Triplett to Penthley)

ReF. ESTMATED | (ol Ereny
NO. ITEM NO. ITEM - DESCRIPTION QUANJ’L'II'_\F( AND UNIT PRICE IN
FIGURES
55 563|#2 Double Inlet 1{EACH
56 563(#3 Inlet 2|EACH
57 563|#3 Inlet, Modified 1{EACH
58 5644 inch Pipe Underdrains 8200(L.F.
59 603 [Limestone for Driveway Reconstruction 200[S.Y.
60 609 |Engineering Geogrid, Type BX-1200 16000]S.Y.
61 614|Maintaining Traffic 1|L.S.
62 616|Calcium Chloride 3[TONS
63 619]|Field Office 1|L.S.
64 621|Removal of Pavement Mark 1|L.S.
65 622[Monument Boxes Adjusted 7|EACH
66 622[Monument Boxes 7|EACH
67 623|Construction Layout Stakes 1[L.S.
68 624 |Mobilization 1|L.S.
69 629(Street Name Sign Assembly Reset 7|EACH
70 630| Traffic Sign - Type B 7|EACH
71 630| Traffic Sign - Type A 7|EACH
72 ODOT 645 Center Line, Type A 3360|L.F.
73 ODOT 645 Crosswalk Line, Type A 1085(L.F.




BIDDING SCHEDULE FOR: Massillon Road Improvements (Triplett to Penthley)

REF. 1 itEM NO. ITEM - DESCRIPTION Qﬁimg iDND Cg\'/\l"ﬁ-TEEEED)
NO. UNIT UNIT PRICE IN
FIGURES
74 ODOT 645 Line Line, Solid, Type A 6720|L.F.
75 |ODOT 645 Bicycle Lane Symbol Marking, Type A 12|EACH
76 ODOT 645 Lane Arrow, Type A, Bike Lane 12|EACH
77 ODOT 645 Lane Arrow, Type A 2|EACH
78 |ODOT 645 Transverse/Diagonal Line, Type A 125]|L.F.
79 653 |Topsoil Furnished & Placed, 4" Thick 3850(S.Y.
80 659 [Lawn Seeding and Mulching 3850(S.Y.
81 660|Sodding 5000(S.Y.
82 663|Tree Planting in Lawn Area - Crusader Hawthorn 50|EACH
83 663|Tree Planting in Lawn Area - Ivory Silk Japanese Lilac 39|EACH
84 SPEC|Mailboxes Reset 30|EACH
UNOFFICIAL CONSTRUCTION COST:
PLEASE COMPLETE THE PROPOSAL FORMS BOUND HEREIN AND SUBMIT THE EN
DO NOT REMOVE ANY PAGES. ALL ERASURES MUST BE INITIALED AND DATEIL
BIDDER.

DENOTES LUMP SUM - UNIT PRICE
NEED NOT BE COMPLETED

BIDDING SCHEDULE CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



BIDDING SCHEDULE FOR: Massillon Road Improvements (Triplett to Penthley)

TOTAL ITEM
CcoSsT
(QUANTITY x
UNIT PRICE)




BIDDING SCHEDULE FOR: Massillon Road Improvements (Triplett to Penthley)

TOTAL ITEM
CcoSsT
(QUANTITY x
UNIT PRICE)




BIDDING SCHEDULE FOR: Massillon Road Improvements (Triplett to Penthley)

TOTAL ITEM
CcoSsT
(QUANTITY x
UNIT PRICE)




BIDDING SCHEDULE FOR: Massillon Road Improvements (Triplett to Penthley)

TOTAL ITEM
CcoSsT
(QUANTITY x
UNIT PRICE)




BIDDING SCHEDULE FOR: Massillon Road Improvements (Triplett to Penthley)

TOTAL ITEM
CcoSsT
(QUANTITY x
UNIT PRICE)

TIRE BOOK.
DBY THE




FILE NO.
CITY OF AKRON

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICE, BUREAU OF ENGINEERING
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

ESTIMATE NO. PROJECT

DATE CONTRACTOR

CODE

FINANCE DEPT. NO.

REF. ITEM ESTIMATE ACTUAL COMPLETE
NO. NO.

DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT _QUANTITY UNITPRICE TO DATE




FILE NO.
CITY OF AKRON

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICE, BUREAU OF ENGINEERING
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

ESTIMATE NO. PROJECT

DATE CONTRACTOR

CODE

FINANCE DEPT. NO.

REF. ITEM ESTIMATE ACTUAL COMPLETE
NO. NO.

DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT _QUANTITY UNITPRICE TO DATE




FILE NO.
CITY OF AKRON

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICE, BUREAU OF ENGINEERING
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

ESTIMATE NO. PROJECT

DATE CONTRACTOR

CODE

FINANCE DEPT. NO.

REF. ITEM ESTIMATE ACTUAL COMPLETE
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT _QUANTITY UNITPRICE TO DATE

This is to certify that the work as listed above has
been completed in accordance with the contract
documents, that all items are paid for which previous
certificates for payment were issued and payments
received, and that the current payment is now due.

CONTRACTOR:

BY:

DATE:

PAYROLLS REVIEWED/QUANTITIES CHECKED BY:

PROJECT MANAGER

DATE:

DATE OF PROJECT WORK ACCEPTANCE

TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE

STORED MATERIALS

TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED

LESS RETAINAGE

TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE

LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS

LESS ADDITIONAL DEDUCTIONS

CURRENT PAYMENT DUE

APPROVED:

CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER

APPROVED:

CITY ENGINEER



